A-22020/3/2021-Admn(LDO)-UD1385 Government of India Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs Land & Development Office (Administration Section)

> Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 3rd July, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of DoP&T's Order No.21/1/2023-CS.1(U) dated 9-6-2023, Shri Bipin Kumar Singh, Under Secretary has been relieved from UPSC and joined in the M/o Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA) on 26-6-2023 (AN). Vide MoHUA's Office Order No.A-22012/7/2023-ADMN-I-MOHUA dated 30-6-2023, he has been posted in Land & Development Office.

Shri Bipin Kumar Singh, Under Secretary is taken on the pay rolls of this office 2. from the date of his joining in MoHUA i.e., 26-6-2023 (AN). He has been re-designated as Dy.L&DO-VII and given the charge of following sections:

- i. Lease-IV Section
- İİ. Lease-V Section
- iii. Litigation Section
- 3. This has the approval of Competent Authority.

Kegulad

(Dinesh Kumar Lakhumna Dy.Land & Development Officer (Admin) Tel: 23061296

То

1. The Pay & Accounts Officer, MoHUA, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to JS (L&E) ~ 1 8 03/02/25
- PS to L&DO
- Under Secretary (Admn.A), MoHUA, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- Under Secretary, (Admin), UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi with request to provide duly completed Service Book and LPC i.r.o. Shri Bipin Kumar Singh, Under Secretary
- 5. All Dy.L&DOs/EO/AD
- 6. Officer concerned
- 7. Bill Group/Cash Section
- 8. Vigilance Section
- 9. Personal file/ Service Book of officer concerned
- 10. Office Order folder
- 11. NIC for updation in the website of L&DO

Dy.Land & Develo